UNOFFICIAL COPY

QUIT CLAIM DEED

Prepared by & return to:

J. Cory Faulkner Ashen|Faulkner 217 N. Jefferson, Suite 601 Chicago, IL 60661

THE GRANTOR:

Sleeping Bear Cacital, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company



Doc#: 1603439044 Fee: \$42.00 RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00 Affidavit Fee: \$2.00 Karen A.Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 02/03/2016 02:06 PM Pg: 1 of 3

This space reserved for Recorder's use only

of the City of Chicago, State of Illinois, for and in consideration of (\$10.00) Ten and 00/100 DOLLARS, and other good and valuable considerations CONVEYS and QUIT CLAIMS to:

FC REALTY LLC SERIES VERNON

1266 N. Woo 1 St., Unit 1 Chicago, IL 00522

the following described Real Estate situated in the County of Cook, State of Illinois, to wit:

THE SOUTH 7 FEET OF LOT 42 AND ALL OF LOTS 43 AND 44 IN BLOCK 1 IN O'TOOLE'S CALUMET CENTER SUBDIVISION IN THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 CV SECTION 15, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERICIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Permanent Real Estate Index Number:

25-15-412-026-0000

Commonly known as:

11039-41 South Vernon Avenue

Chicago, IL 60628

together with all improvements and fixtures situated thereon (collectively, the "Property"); hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois.

EXECUTED this 222 day of January, 2016

Sleeping Bear Capital, LLC

Andrew H. Calcutt, Manager

George Freeman, Manager

m Non

1603439044 Page: 2 of 3 03-Feb-Zu-0.00 25-15-412-026-0000 | 20160201666067 | 0-019-583-552 * Total does not include any applicable penalty or interest due. State of Illinois

) SS)

County of Cook I, the undersigned, a Notary Public, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that Andrew H. Calcutt, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the foregoing Quit Claim Deed as his free and voluntary act on behalf of Sleeping Bear Capital, LLC, as he is so authorized to do, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.

Given under my nanc and official seal, this 22 nd day of January, 2016.

Official Seal Susan Sturgis Notary Public State of Illinois State of Illinois Commission Expires 11/03/2019 SS

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that George Freeman, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and ocknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the foregoing Quit Claim Deed as his free and voluntary act on behalf of Sleeping Bear Capital, LLC, as he is so authorized to do, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.

Given under my hand and official seal, this 22 red day of January, 2015.

My Commission Expires: // 03

My Commission Expires: 11.03.2019

Exempt under 35 ILCS 200/31-45(e) of the Real Estate Transfer Tax Law

Date: January <u>22</u>, 2016

County of Cook

Official Seal Susan Sturgis Notary Public State of Illinois ly Commission Expires 11/03/2019

Mail to: FC REALTY LLC SERIES VERNON c/o George Freeman 1266 N. Wood St., Unit 1 Chicago, IL 60622

Mail subsequent tax bills to: FC REALTY LLC SERIES VERNON c/o George Freeman 1266 N. Wood St., Unit 1 Chicago, IL 60622

REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX		
COUNTY:	0.00	
ILLINOIS:	0.00	
TOTAL:	0.00	
	COUNTY: ILLINOIS:	

1603439044 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

					**	
Dated _	2/20_	,20 <u></u> Signature	<u> </u>			
٠٠٠ع	Official Seal	<u>3</u>		Grantor or A	Agent	
{	Susan Stur, ik Notary Public State of	8){				
& My	Commission Expires	11/02/2019 🐧				
Subscri	bed and sworn t	to before me				
By the	said <u>U. Con</u>	Faulkner	, 20 <u>1</u>			
Inis	day of)			
NOTA	RY PUBLIC <u>/</u>	Sing fine	0/			
	, (gent affirms and veri	fies that the	name of the	grantee shown on	the deed or
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	and of bonofic	iol interest in a Wand	trust is eith	ier a naturai de	rson, an inniois o	orporation of
c	acome constitute Ol	uthorized to do husin	iess or accu	ure and hold t	itle to real estate	III IIIIIIOI2 6
nartner	shin authorized	to do business or enti	ity recognize	ed as a person a	ina aumorized to a	o business of
acquire	and hold title to	o real estate under the	laws of the	State of minors.	7	
Dated	2/2	,20 <u></u> /Signature:	·	17/		
****	······································	·····		Grantee or	Agent	
\{``	Official Seal Susan Sturgis	. }			'S-	
\}	Notary Public State of Commission Expires	f Illinois 🧲			Office	
Subset	ibea and swon	to before me				
By the	said Con	M · I · · · · · · · · ·	20 16		, C	5
I his _	Zw day of	Thomany J	20 14	•		•
NOTA	RY PUBLIC _	MAGUL	ry)			
	(1/0/1/	1			
NOTE	· Any nerson W	ho knowingly subpaits	s a false stat	tement concerni	ng the identity of	Grantee shal

NOTE: Any person who knowingly subtants a false statement concerning the identity of Grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to **deed** or **ABI** to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)